

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. CONTEMPT CASE No.241 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	26.09.2025	<u>SK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> This application is filed to dispense with the appearance of respondent No.3 on 26.09.2025 in this Contempt Case. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner herein and perused the material on record. The appearance of the respondent No.3 is hereby dispensed with. Accordingly, the I.A. is ordered. SK, J <u>I.A.No.3 of 2025</u> This application is filed to dispense with the appearance of respondent No.2 on 26.09.2025 in this Contempt Case. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner herein and perused the material on record. The appearance of the respondent No.2 is hereby dispensed with. Accordingly, the I.A. is ordered. SK, J <u>C.C.No.241 of 2025</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Land Acquisition submits that dispense with petitions are filed by the respondent Nos.1 and 5 <i>vide</i> IASR.No.92652 of 2025 and IASR.No.92516 of 2025, therefore, requested this Court to dispense with the appearance of the respondent Nos.1 and 5. In view of the request made by the learned	

Assistant Government Pleader for Land Acquisition,
the appearance of the respondent Nos.1 and 5 is
hereby dispensed with.

The respondent No.4 has appeared in-person
through virtual mode and requested further time to
comply with the orders of this Court.

Post after three (3) weeks.

List on 24.10.2025.

Appearance of the respondent Nos.1 to 3 and
5, is hereby dispensed with.

krk

SK,J