

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Main Case: C.C.No.241 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.03.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation and Command Area Development has produced a copy of the order <i>vide</i> G.O.Rt.No.104 dated 02.03.2026 and submits that they have sanctioned the balance decretal charges for an amount of Rs.10,14,34,161/- in compliance with the order dated 22.02.2024 in W.P.No.3588 of 2024 passed by this Court and seeks further time to release the amount. Post after four (04) weeks. List on 24.04.2026. J	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections, if any.</i>