

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.241 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Land Acquisition, basing on instructions, submits that the respondents have raised tokens on 13.04.2026 for an amount of Rs.10,14,34,161/- (Rupees ten crore fourteen lakh thirty-four thousand one hundred sixty-one only) and the same is pending before the Finance Department for clearance. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance and Planning seeks time to release the amount. Post the matter on 19.06.2026 under the caption "For Compliance". SK, J <i>spk</i>	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>

