

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. CONTEMPT CASE No.241 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	21.08.2026	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance and Planning submits that, in the contempt case, the contemnor No.3 i.e., Sri K. Ram Krishna Rao, Principal Secretary, Finance and Planning Department was the then Principal Secretary. In view of the same, the present Principal Secretary, Finance and Planning Department is unable to file an application seeking dispensation before this Court and, therefore, seeks further time to comply with the orders of this Court. In view of the above, this Court suo-moto, replaces the name of the respondent No.3-Sri K. Ram Krishna Rao, Principal Secretary, Finance and Planning Department, with that of Sri Sandeep Kumar Sultania, I.A.S., Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department. Learned Government Pleader for Finance and Planning is directed to inform Sri Sandeep Kumar Sultania, I.A.S., Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department about his impleadment as respondent No.3 in the instant contempt case. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance and Planning seeks further time to comply the orders of this Court. Registry is directed to take necessary steps to amend the cause title accordingly. Post after two (2) weeks. List on 18.09.2026. SK,J <i>bb</i>	